City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board Hearing Officer Agenda 11/08/2019

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, or those requiring language assistance (*free of charge*) should contact the City of Lakeland ADA Specialist, Jenny Sykes, no later than forty-eight (48) hours prior to the proceeding, at (863) 834-8444, Email: jennifer.sykes@lakelandgov.net. If hearing impaired, please contact the TDD numbers: Local – (863) 834-8333 or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the Deaf) or the Florida Relay Service Number 1-800-955-8770 (VOICE), for assistance.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Summary Disposition
- III. Swear Witnesses

LCE18-08637, 634 W 10TH ST

Owner(s): WHITE ANNIE, WHITE ERIC C

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.22. Bathroom Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.1. Sanitation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames -Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 7, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

Date of Violation: 12/21/2018

To be corrected by: 02/19/2019

Reinspection: 07/22/2019

LCE19-00190, 3228 N FLORIDA AV

Owner(s): CLARK ALEXANDER P, CLARK BLAIR T, CLARK PAIGE L, CLARK TREY M

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash

Date of Violation: 01/08/2019

To be corrected by: 03/10/2019

Reinspection: 09/11/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-00485, 1038 W 10TH ST

Owner(s): QUICK FIND PROPERTIES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable

Date of Violation: 01/17/2019

To be corrected by: 03/18/2019

Reinspection: 07/19/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-01005, 1935 E MAIN ST

Owner(s): ARGERSINGER RUBY L

Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -

Structurally Sound & Maintained
Date of Violation: 02/12/2019

To be corrected by: 04/13/2019

Reinspection: 07/17/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 06, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 7, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

LCE19-01207, 119 W BELMAR ST

Owner(s): BROWN TIMOTHY GEORGE

Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and

Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated

Date of Violation: 02/20/2019

To be corrected by: 03/02/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Reinspection: 03/14/2019

LCE19-01295, 214 W CARVER ST

Owner(s): CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames -Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports

Date of Violation: 05/24/2019

To be corrected by: 07/23/2019

Reinspection: 07/24/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-01304, 1722 NORMAN DR

Owner(s): KING LOUELLA C, KING VAN L JR, KING VANNESSA

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 02/26/2019

To be corrected by: 03/28/2019

Reinspection: 07/31/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.

LCE19-01323, 927 N TENNESSEE AV

Owner(s): ERDA 1 LLC

Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings

Date of Violation: 02/26/2019

To be corrected by: 05/12/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Reinspection: 09/11/2019

LCE19-01406, 701 S WILSON AV

Owner(s): SEAWELL RUTH A

Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -

Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 02/28/2019

To be corrected by: 04/29/2019

Reinspection: 07/01/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-01423, 1012 W 2ND ST

Owner(s): BENNETT TOMMY W

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 02/28/2019
To be corrected by: 04/29/2019

Reinspection: 07/01/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 7, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

LCE19-01729, 1330 E MEMORIAL BL

Owner(s): CLUB SEATS INC

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 5. Electrical Wiring & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 7. Non-functional Elements & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 10. Porches, Landings, Balconies & Stairs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., C., 1.

Window Panes & Openings

Date of Violation: 03/14/2019
To be corrected by: 04/14/2019

Reinspection: 07/15/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-01731, 1039 OMOHUNDRO AV

Owner(s): BUGG ALIVENA, BUGG AUSTIN

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained

Date of Violation: 03/14/2019
To be corrected by: 05/13/2019

Reinspection: 07/15/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-01818, 2435 NEW TAMPA HY

Owner(s): NEEL TULSI LLC

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.2. Screen Doors - Closing Device & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings

Date of Violation: 03/18/2019
To be corrected by: 06/17/2019

Reinspection: 08/16/2019

LCE19-01822, 2435 NEW TAMPA HY

Owner(s): NEEL TULSI LLC

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors

Date of Violation: 03/19/2019

To be corrected by: 06/17/2019

Reinspection: 08/16/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-01824, 2435 NEW TAMPA HY

Owner(s): NEEL TULSI LLC

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 4. Structural Members & Foundation & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., C., 1. Window Panes & Openings

Date of Violation: 03/19/2019

To be corrected by: 05/18/2019

Reinspection: 07/19/2019

LCE19-01843, 1413 VASSAR DR

Owner(s): CHAMPION HARRY

Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10.

Windows to be Openable

Date of Violation: 03/20/2019

To be corrected by: 05/19/2019

Reinspection: 07/10/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-01892, 122 E BELMAR ST #A

Owner(s): TUCKER CHARLOTTE A, TUCKER HENRY E, TUCKER JANET H

ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3. Hot and Cold Water Supply & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.8. Fire Protection & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light & Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination

Date of Violation: 03/22/2019

To be corrected by: 08/18/2019

Reinspection: 09/23/2019

LCE19-01951, 840 N NEW YORK AV

Owner(s): PRESTON EMMA

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.4. Water Heating Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities -Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms -Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware

Date of Violation: 03/26/2019

To be corrected by: 05/25/2019

Reinspection: 07/29/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-01966, 617 W CARVER ST

Owner(s): HALL THOMAS ALLEN

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures

Date of Violation: 03/26/2019

To be corrected by: 05/25/2019

Reinspection: 07/01/2019

LCE19-02118, 1032 N WALKER AV

Owner(s): WARD MARY LIZZIE

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.1. Foundation

& Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &

Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs -

Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 04/01/2019
To be corrected by: 06/01/2019

Reinspection: 08/02/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02169, 1215 MAYFLOWER DR

Owner(s): WOODHEAD FELICIA LYNN, WOODHEAD GLENN A

Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory

Structures

Date of Violation: 04/03/2019

To be corrected by: 06/02/2019

Reinspection: 07/03/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02178, 602 W 5TH ST

Owner(s): MITCHELL LARRY S

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947,

Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing

Date of Violation: 04/03/2019

To be corrected by: 06/02/2019

Reinspection: 08/02/2019

LCE19-02207, 519 N KENTUCKY AV

Owner(s): SMITH ANNIE SUE, SMITH BENJAMIN E SR

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section

1., A., 4. Structural Members & Foundation

Date of Violation: 04/03/2019

To be corrected by: 05/03/2019

Reinspection: 08/05/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02289, 1036 N FLORENCE AV

Owner(s): GOODMAN LEROY JR

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 04/05/2019
To be corrected by: 08/03/2019

Reinspection: 09/04/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02325, 1015 W 10TH ST

Owner(s): CURTIS HELEN F

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 04/08/2019

To be corrected by: 07/10/2019

Reinspection: 07/11/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02329, 335 W 8TH ST

Owner(s): GILBERT ENORIA, KEARSE JAMES EDWARD, WRIGHT

QUENTIN

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 04/08/2019
To be corrected by: 06/08/2019

Reinspection: 07/10/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 06, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

LCE19-02336, 1009 W 2ND ST

Owner(s): MCKINNON JAMES I, MCKINNON LAURA M, MCKINNON

MARGARET LAURA A

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 04/09/2019

To be corrected by: 06/08/2019

Reinspection: 09/09/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02399, 721 W 4TH ST

Owner(s): DUNBAR ZELPHRY W ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3.Hot and Cold Water Supply & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical

Systems

Date of Violation: 04/10/2019

To be corrected by: 06/09/2019

Reinspection: 07/10/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02410, 2503 CHESTNUT WOODS DR

Owner(s): CHESTNUT DR LAND TRUST 2503

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable &

Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities &

Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems &

Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light &

Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination

& Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities

Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems

Date of Violation: 04/12/2019

To be corrected by: 06/11/2019

Reinspection: 08/05/2019

LCE19-02414, 1112 W 8TH ST

Owner(s): WILLIS CALVIN

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 04/11/2019
To be corrected by: 06/09/2019

Reinspection: 07/10/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02529, 302 QUINCY ST

Owner(s): THOMAS EDITH L

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities -Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light & Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination

Date of Violation: 04/16/2019
To be corrected by: 06/15/2019

Reinspection: 09/18/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.

LCE19-02539, 233 TWIN LAKES CR

Owner(s): 233 TWIN LAKES CIRCLE LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,

Section 307.5, Extermination

Date of Violation: 04/16/2019

To be corrected by: 06/15/2019

Reinspection: 08/16/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02626, 645 W 3RD ST

Owner(s): KEGLEY BARBARA L

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -

Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 04/19/2019

To be corrected by: 06/18/2019

Reinspection: 09/18/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02641, 204 CREVASSE ST

Owner(s): SPENCE PATRICK

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities

Date of Violation: 04/22/2019

To be corrected by: 06/21/2019

Reinspection: 08/15/2019

LCE19-02792, 702 W 6TH ST

Owner(s): HAWKINS CLARENCE

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 04/26/2019
To be corrected by: 06/28/2019

Reinspection: 07/31/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02807, 2834 KATHRYN AV

Owner(s): DAVIS DERRICK

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947,

Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment

Date of Violation: 04/26/2019

To be corrected by: 06/25/2019

Reinspection: 07/01/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-02900, 701 N VERMONT AV

Owner(s): ELLIS TERRY L

Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports

Date of Violation: 04/30/2019
To be corrected by: 06/29/2019

Reinspection: 07/01/2019

LCE19-02917, 720 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): NEGRON GEREMIAS SR ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.3, a. Fence Height in Residential Districts Date of Violation: 04/30/2019 To be corrected by: 05/30/2019 Reinspection: 07/31/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-02969, 635 CANDYCE AV Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): SHARP RALPH L ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY **Violation(s):** Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 04/30/2019 To be corrected by: 05/15/2019 Reinspection: 10/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-02999, 835 CHATFIELD ST Owner(s): POWERS RENNY VERLA Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 05/01/2019 To be corrected by: 06/30/2019 Reinspection: 07/03/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-03072, 2212 MORROW ST Owner(s): PRICE KASANDRA, SERRANO CHARLIE Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/02/2019 To be corrected by: 07/05/2019

Reinspection: 08/08/2019

LCE19-03073, 611 W 3RD ST

Owner(s): CRUZ MANUEL DE LA ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows

Date of Violation: 05/02/2019

To be corrected by: 07/01/2019

Reinspection: 07/31/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03077, 614 W 4TH ST

Owner(s): PORTER ZONEASE

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.1. Foundation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.4. Means of Egress & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing

Date of Violation: 05/02/2019

To be corrected by: 07/01/2019

Reinspection: 07/31/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03079, 614 W 4TH ST

Owner(s): PORTER ZONEASE

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/02/2019
To be corrected by: 05/17/2019

Reinspection: 07/05/2019

LCE19-03089, 4408 OLD RD 37

Owner(s): CHAGNOT JOHN P

Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.2. Location of Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms -

Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical

Systems

Date of Violation: 05/03/2019

To be corrected by: 07/05/2019

Reinspection: 07/08/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03109, 334 W 10TH ST

Owner(s): POE LUCILE

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed

Date of Violation: 05/02/2019

To be corrected by: 07/01/2019

Reinspection: 09/06/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03114, 1129 W LIME ST

Owner(s): LEE RICHARD E

Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs -

Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 05/02/2019

To be corrected by: 07/01/2019

Reinspection: 08/01/2019

LCE19-03147, 935 W 12TH ST

Owner(s): BINGHAM MONIKA ESTATE OF, STEPHENS MARY ESTATE

OF

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3. Hot and Cold Water Supply & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems

Systems

Date of Violation: 05/06/2019

To be corrected by: 07/05/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Reinspection: 08/07/2019

LCE19-03195, 219 W BELLA VISTA ST

Owner(s): CUEVAS MIGUEL ROMERO

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/07/2019

To be corrected by: 05/22/2019

Reinspection: 08/09/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03211, 1215 WINDJAMMER DR #2

Owner(s): COAST PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination

Date of Violation: 05/07/2019

To be corrected by: 07/06/2019

Reinspection: 07/08/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 07, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

LCE19-03237, 608 W MAGNOLIA ST

Owner(s): DICK ANTHONY

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 05/07/2019

To be corrected by: 06/06/2019

Reinspection: 08/08/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03313, 416 PETTEWAY DR

Owner(s): TARRATS JUANA, TARRATS LYDIA E
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures

Date of Violation: 05/09/2019

To be corrected by: 07/08/2019

Reinspection: 07/09/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03315, 416 PETTEWAY DR

Owner(s): TARRATS JUANA, TARRATS LYDIA E
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/09/2019

To be corrected by: 05/24/2019

Reinspection: 07/12/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03384, 1334 N THOMPSON AV

Owner(s): POK WORKS ENTERPRISES LLC

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 05/14/2019

To be corrected by: 05/29/2019

Reinspection: 09/16/2019

LCE19-03398, 515 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): COLONDRIA LILLIE D, QUIG EVERETT S Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 05/14/2019 To be corrected by: 07/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-03413, 707 N VIRGINIA AV Owner(s): USA ISP LLC Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ **Violation(s):** Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 05/14/2019 To be corrected by: 07/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/14/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03427, 2527 CHESTNUT WOODS DR

Owner(s): CHARLES MICHENA

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/14/2019 To be corrected by: 05/29/2019 Reinspection: 07/18/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03434, 1051 MONROE ST

Owner(s): SILVA CHARLES

Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective

Treatment

Date of Violation: 05/14/2019 To be corrected by: 07/13/2019

Reinspection: 08/19/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.

LCE19-03436, 513 E MYRTLE ST

Owner(s): RICKMAN ROY D

Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames -

Maintained

Date of Violation: 05/14/2019 To be corrected by: 07/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/14/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03448, 720 W 12TH ST

Owner(s): DIXON EULA R, DIXON JOHNNIE P Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 05/14/2019 To be corrected by: 07/13/2019 Reinspection: 07/15/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03528, 1467 CONNESTEE RD

Owner(s): JONATHAN AGRI IRREVOCABLE TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2.

Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings

Date of Violation: 05/16/2019 To be corrected by: 07/15/2019

Reinspection: 09/16/2019

LCE19-03648, 711 CANDYCE AV

Owner(s): MZH PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.2. Location of Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms -Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.1. Sanitation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination

Date of Violation: 05/21/2019 To be corrected by: 07/20/2019

Reinspection: 08/21/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03723, 1303 S NEW YORK AV

Owner(s): HERNANDEZ TORIBIO ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 05/24/2019 To be corrected by: 06/23/2019

Reinspection: 07/25/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03788, 1138 NEVILLE AV

Owner(s): RUIZ JIMENEZ JOSE L, RUIZ JIMENEZ MIGUEL

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/14/2019

Reinspection: 08/02/2019

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.

LCE19-03823, 7 BRIDGE BL	
Owner(s): STERLING MHC PARTNERS LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.11.4.5, i. Surface Maintenance and Drainage Requirements	
Date of Violation: 05/30/2019	
To be corrected by: 06/29/2019	
Reinspection: 07/31/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-03843, 2804 KATHRYN AV	
Owner(s): US BANK TRUST NA	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 05/31/2019	
To be corrected by: 06/30/2019	
Reinspection: 07/01/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-03849, 727 E PEACHTREE ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
LCE19-03849, 727 E PEACHTREE ST Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET	
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/31/2019	
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/31/2019 To be corrected by: 07/20/2019	
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/31/2019 To be corrected by: 07/20/2019 Reinspection: 08/21/2019	
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/31/2019 To be corrected by: 07/20/2019 Reinspection: 08/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/31/2019 To be corrected by: 07/20/2019 Reinspection: 08/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-03859, 814 TEXAS AV Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ MIRETZA IVETTE BURGO, RODRIGUEZ SHEILA	
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/31/2019 To be corrected by: 07/20/2019 Reinspection: 08/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-03859, 814 TEXAS AV Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ MIRETZA IVETTE BURGO, RODRIGUEZ SHEILA M BURGOS	
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/31/2019 To be corrected by: 07/20/2019 Reinspection: 08/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-03859, 814 TEXAS AV Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ MIRETZA IVETTE BURGO, RODRIGUEZ SHEILA M BURGOS Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of	
Owner(s): BROOKS MARK W, BROOKS MARVET Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/31/2019 To be corrected by: 07/20/2019 Reinspection: 08/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-03859, 814 TEXAS AV Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ MIRETZA IVETTE BURGO, RODRIGUEZ SHEILA M BURGOS Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	

LCE19-03867, 3035 STANHOPE AV

Owner(s): GODFREY BONNIE SUE

Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 05/31/2019

To be corrected by: 06/13/2019

Reinspection: 07/08/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03878, 940 W 12TH ST

Owner(s): THOMAS BRIDGETT

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 05/31/2019

To be corrected by: 07/03/2019

Reinspection: 08/02/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03904, 1026 ANDERSON AV

Owner(s): DOTSON DOROTHY, FOSTER MARGARET, HENDERSON

EDITH, MINNERS JOYCE

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.2. Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light & Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.1. Sanitation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health

Date of Violation: 06/03/2019
To be corrected by: 08/02/2019

Reinspection: 09/04/2019

LCE19-03906, 4817 PURITAN LN

Owner(s): LIEBRECHT SAUNDRA K ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory

Structures

Date of Violation: 06/03/2019
To be corrected by: 08/03/2019

Reinspection: 08/05/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03932, 1318 N OHIO AV

Owner(s): PASO HOLDINGS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 06/04/2019
To be corrected by: 06/14/2019

Reinspection: 07/08/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-03957, 850 S TENNESSEE AV

Owner(s): BURT GEORGE R, BURT JEAN O

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 4131,

Section 1., A., 3. Roofs

Date of Violation: 06/04/2019

To be corrected by: 07/04/2019

Reinspection: 07/05/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-04021, 412 N MASSACHUSETTS AV

Owner(s): NEW BIRTH DELIVERANCE MINISTRY INC

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance

& Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 2. Exterior Walls

Date of Violation: 06/05/2019

To be corrected by: 07/05/2019

Reinspection: 08/07/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 6, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.

LCE19-04024, 4111 S FLORIDA AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): ISTAR BOWLING CENTERS II LP	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 06/05/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/05/2019	
Reinspection: 08/07/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04026, 131 S FERN RD	
Owner(s): BRADLEY KRISTIN, CANTRELL TIMOTHY	
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures	
Date of Violation: 06/05/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/04/2019	
Reinspection: 08/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04028, 1620 MARTIN L KING JR AV	
Owner(s): DENMARK AARON ESTATE OF	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 06/05/2019	
To be corrected by: 06/15/2019	
Reinspection: 08/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04040, 4630 LITTLE GROVE LN	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): MARTIN CLINTON D, MARTIN KATY H	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 06/05/2019	
To be corrected by: 06/20/2019	
Reinspection: 07/11/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-04042, 4638 LITTLE GROVE LN	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): MARTIN CLINTON D, MARTIN KATY H	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 06/05/2019	
To be corrected by: 06/20/2019	
Reinspection: 07/11/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04067, 830 SHARRON CR	
Owner(s): ASHLEY CLARICIA	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 06/06/2019	
To be corrected by: 06/16/2019	
Reinspection: 07/01/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04068, 816 SHARRON CR	
Owner(s): JACKSON CAROLYN WILLIAMS	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 06/06/2019	
To be corrected by: 06/21/2019	
Reinspection: 07/10/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04078, 633 W 13TH ST	
Owner(s): BENNETT TOMMY W	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 06/06/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/06/2019	
Reinspection: 08/07/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-04091, 725 E ORANGE ST

Owner(s): SEEPERSAUD CELIA, SEEPERSAUD ROY

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing

Date of Violation: 06/06/2019

To be corrected by: 08/05/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 07, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

LCE19-04100, 509 CARROLL AV

Reinspection: 08/06/2019

Owner(s): RIVERA HECTOR MANUEL RUIZ, VILLAFRANCA MARIA

MARGARITA LE

Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment

Date of Violation: 06/07/2019

To be corrected by: 08/06/2019

Reinspection: 08/07/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 06, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

LCE19-04131, 1817 CRYSTAL GROVE DR

Owner(s): RARO FLORINA A, RARO VINCENT R

Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings

Date of Violation: 06/12/2019

To be corrected by: 08/11/2019

Reinspection: 08/12/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-04162, 2715 PROVIDENCE RD

Owner(s): ECOVILLAGE REAL ESTATE LLC

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3. Hot and Cold Water Supply & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.19.2. Draftstopping & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 308.3. Rooming Houses - Water Closet, Lavatory & Bath Facilities

Date of Violation: 06/11/2019
To be corrected by: 08/10/2019

Reinspection: 09/12/2019

LCE19-04171, 902 MARIETTA ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): 2015 PROPERTIES OF FLORIDA LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/11/2019 To be corrected by: 07/04/2019 Reinspection: 07/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04173, 1521 N LINCOLN AV Repeat Violation Owner(s): SMITH LAKERA MICHELLE Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/11/2019 To be corrected by: 06/11/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04222, 804 PLUM ST Owner(s): PINKSTON JR ROBERT LEE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING **Violation(s):** Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms -Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.18. **Protective Railings for Interior Stairs** Date of Violation: 06/12/2019 To be corrected by: 08/11/2019 Reinspection: 08/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04230, 303 W BELLA VISTA ST Owner(s): SANDERS DOROTHY LEE Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 06/13/2019 To be corrected by: 06/23/2019 Reinspection: 07/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-04231, 303 W BELLA VISTA ST Owner(s): SANDERS DOROTHY LEE Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/13/2019 To be corrected by: 06/28/2019 Reinspection: 07/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04292, 1802 ROANOKE AV Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): SOBHA ALLANA ASD, SOBHA DAVID, SOBHA DESMOND T Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY **Violation(s):** Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/13/2019 To be corrected by: 07/14/2019 Reinspection: 09/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04299, 811 MANDARIN ST Owner(s): CORE ROSA Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New Date of Violation: 06/13/2019 To be corrected by: 08/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04341, 723 SATSUMA ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): ORTIZ MILAGROS Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/17/2019 To be corrected by: 07/03/2019 Reinspection: 07/05/2019

LCE19-04344, 427 ABERDEEN CT S

Owner(s): FERNANDEZ JACQUELINE MONROE, FERNANDEZ RAUL

FAUSTO JR

Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/17/2019

To be corrected by: 07/02/2019

Reinspection: 07/11/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-04347, 635 W 13TH ST

Owner(s): BENNETT TOMMY W

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness

Date of Violation: 06/17/2019
To be corrected by: 08/16/2019

Reinspection: 08/21/2019

LCE19-04350, 318 SWANNANOA ST

Owner(s): CRUZ CARMEN M

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3,

Section 307.5, Extermination

Date of Violation: 06/21/2019

To be corrected by: 08/20/2019

Reinspection: 08/21/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-04364, 4817 PURITAN LN

Owner(s): LIEBRECHT SAUNDRA K ESTATE OF

Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 06/17/2019
To be corrected by: 06/27/2019

Reinspection: 07/03/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-04375, 5517 LA SERENA AV

Owner(s): ROGERS ROLANDE A

Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 06/17/2019
To be corrected by: 06/27/2019

Reinspection: 07/01/2019

LCE19-04386, 635 W 13TH ST	
Owner(s): BENNETT TOMMY W	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 06/17/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/02/2019	
Reinspection: 07/03/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04408, 404 N LAKE AV	
Owner(s): PICHARDO STEVEN	
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3.Hot and Cold Water Supply	
Date of Violation: 06/18/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/17/2019	
Reinspection: 08/19/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04435, 404 N LAKE AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
Owner(s): PICHARDO STEVEN	
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 06/18/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/03/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/03/2019 Reinspection: 07/16/2019	
,	
Reinspection: 07/16/2019	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Reinspection: 07/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
Reinspection: 07/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04443, 1205 HEIDI LN S	
Reinspection: 07/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04443, 1205 HEIDI LN S Owner(s): VINSON CHARLES E	
Reinspection: 07/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04443, 1205 HEIDI LN S Owner(s): VINSON CHARLES E Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Reinspection: 07/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04443, 1205 HEIDI LN S Owner(s): VINSON CHARLES E Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Reinspection: 07/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04443, 1205 HEIDI LN S Owner(s): VINSON CHARLES E Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/19/2019	,

LCE19-04453, 743 E EDGEWOOD DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): SUAREZ ANGELA, SUAREZ WILLIAM	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained	
Date of Violation: 06/19/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/18/2019	
Reinspection: 09/18/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04456, 533 WINDSOR ST	
Owner(s): FALCON PABLO, FALCON RAQUEL	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 06/19/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/04/2019	
Reinspection: 07/05/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04481, 1102 W 11TH ST	
Owner(s): TURNER ALBERT U ESTATE OF	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 06/20/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/05/2019	
Reinspection: 07/09/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04494, 203 N LAKE PARKER AV	
Owner(s): CHARTER SOUTHERN VENTURE LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.11.4.5, i. Surface Maintenance and Drainage Requirements	
Date of Violation: 06/20/2019	
To be corrected by: 06/30/2019	
Reinspection: 07/01/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-04508, 1328 E GARY RD

Owner(s): A B M ALUMINUM INC

Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of

Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited

Date of Violation: 06/20/2019

To be corrected by: 06/30/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Reinspection: 07/01/2019

LCE19-04515, 746 E GARDEN ST

Owner(s): BMS HOLDINGS LLC

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures

Date of Violation: 06/21/2019

To be corrected by: 08/20/2019

Reinspection: 08/21/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-04530, 733 N LORRI AV

Owner(s): RHODES RUBY J

Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS

Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of

garbage carts and recycling carts.

Date of Violation: 06/21/2019

To be corrected by: 06/27/2019

Reinspection: 07/02/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-04537, 715 E PARK ST

Owner(s): CARLTON CHARLES KYLE, CARLTON CHARLES L, CARLTON

GERALDYNE H

Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 06/21/2019
To be corrected by: 07/06/2019

Reinspection: 08/08/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until December 08, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

LCE19-04539, 1336 W 10TH ST Owner(s): POLKEY WALTER J II Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 06/21/2019 To be corrected by: 08/20/2019 Reinspection: 09/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04540, 715 1/2 E PARK ST Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to Owner(s): CARLTON CHARLES KYLE, CARLTON CHARLES L, CARLTON comply. Respondent waives any defenses to GERALDYNE H the violation(s). Respondent shall have until Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING February 06, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs day fine may be imposed. Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 06/21/2019 To be corrected by: 08/20/2019 Reinspection: 08/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04555, 318 SWANNANOA ST Owner(s): CRUZ CARMEN M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER **Violation(s):** Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/21/2019 To be corrected by: 07/21/2019 Reinspection: 07/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04570, 502 E MAIN ST Establish RV Owner(s): CATAPULT LAKELAND INC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS **Violation(s):** Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited.

Date of Violation: 06/24/2019

To be corrected by: 06/30/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Reinspection: 08/15/2019

LCE19-04588, 3620 N FLORIDA AV Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): MCLOUD ALMA JULIA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/24/2019 To be corrected by: 07/24/2019 Reinspection: 09/25/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04615, 1225 BAKER DR Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order. Owner(s): HOLDORFF BRUCE, HOLDORFF PATRICIA Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/25/2019 To be corrected by: 06/25/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-04616, 1201 JEWEL AV** Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): CASON MARY LEE Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/25/2019 To be corrected by: 07/10/2019 Reinspection: 07/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04663, 303 W MYRTLE ST Owner(s): MARTIN ATONYA L, MARTIN ERIC B Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ **Violation(s):** Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination Date of Violation: 06/26/2019 To be corrected by: 08/25/2019 Reinspection: 08/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-04687, 709 W 3RD ST

Owner(s): WILLIAMS FLORENCE R

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.1. Foundation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs -Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.2. Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light & Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.22. Bathroom Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.1. Sanitation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination

Date of Violation: 07/01/2019
To be corrected by: 08/30/2019

Reinspection: 09/04/2019

LCE19-04711, 4422 HARDENOAK TR Owner(s): MCDONALD MARK S Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 06/27/2019 To be corrected by: 07/07/2019 Reinspection: 08/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04725, 1005 S NEW YORK AV Owner(s): ALDERMAN INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS **Violation(s):** Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/01/2019 To be corrected by: 07/11/2019 Reinspection: 07/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04727, 2128 MORROW ST Owner(s): WHITE MICHAEL I ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY **Violation(s):** Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/01/2019 To be corrected by: 07/11/2019 Reinspection: 07/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04733, 709 W 3RD ST Owner(s): WILLIAMS FLORENCE R Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ **Violation(s):** Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 07/01/2019

To be corrected by: 07/11/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Reinspection: 07/22/2019

LCE19-04775, 929 GILMORE AV #22	Repeat Violation
Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems	
Date of Violation: 07/02/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/02/2019	
Reinspection:	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04802, 1200 N DAVIS AV #117	
Owner(s): ONELL LOPEZ PEREZ ERNEST	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 07/03/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/18/2019	
Reinspection: 07/19/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04803, 1004 MADISON AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): ALLEN ERNEST, ALLEN ONA E	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses	
Date of Violation: 07/03/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/13/2019	
Reinspection: 09/04/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-04831, 922 E ORANGE ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): 443 HOLDINGS LLC	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 07/03/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/18/2019	
Reinspection: 08/07/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-04864, 402 W PATTERSON ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): CASTELLI ANDREA, LOUNDERS ROBERT Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/05/2019 To be corrected by: 07/20/2019 Reinspection: 07/31/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04874, 1723 BUSH AV Owner(s): OLIVER WILLIAM JR Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 07/09/2019 To be corrected by: 09/07/2019 Reinspection: 09/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04878, 405 W MYRTLE ST Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to Owner(s): T & T NOVACK FAMILY TRUST, T & T NOVACK FAMILY comply. Respondent waives any defenses to **TRUST** the violation(s). Respondent shall have until Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ February 06, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs day fine may be imposed. Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 07/08/2019 To be corrected by: 09/06/2019 Reinspection: 09/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04879, 718 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): KENDRICK FRANK Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 07/08/2019 To be corrected by: 09/06/2019

Reinspection: 09/09/2019

LCE19-04887, 926 E ROSE ST Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to Owner(s): CAO SON, LE PHUONG comply. Respondent waives any defenses to Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING the violation(s). Respondent shall have until Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition December 08, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed. Date of Violation: 07/08/2019 To be corrected by: 08/07/2019 Reinspection: 09/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04936, 2556 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): SOUDEL HOLDINGS LP Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY **Violation(s):** Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/09/2019 To be corrected by: 07/24/2019 Reinspection: 08/13/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04946, 4620 S FLORIDA AV Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): PALMETTO COMMERCIAL CENTER LLP Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs -Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs Date of Violation: 07/09/2019 To be corrected by: 07/19/2019 Reinspection: 08/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-04969, 4704 LUCE RD Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): MAYER TIMOTHY G Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/09/2019 To be corrected by: 07/20/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019

LCE19-04982, 1239 MADISON AV Owner(s): BELL LENRITHA Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs -Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 07/10/2019 To be corrected by: 09/08/2019 Reinspection: 09/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05005, 905 N IOWA AV Repeat Violation Owner(s): COLON VICTOR M Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/10/2019 To be corrected by: 07/10/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05012, 833 CANDYCE AV Owner(s): AAN TV REALTY INC Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY **Violation(s):** Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/10/2019 To be corrected by: 07/25/2019 Reinspection: 09/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05031, 1536 ARLINGTON RD Repeat Violation Owner(s): NORMAN ALTON RAYMOND Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.9.1 Buffering of Protected Uses Date of Violation: 07/10/2019 To be corrected by: 07/10/2019 Reinspection:

LCE19-05035, 1331 OAKHILL ST #82 Owner(s): OAKHILL MOBILE HOME PARK LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New Date of Violation: 07/10/2019 To be corrected by: 09/09/2019 Reinspection: 09/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05037, 1331 OAKHILL ST #84 Owner(s): OAKHILL MOBILE HOME PARK LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS **Violation(s):** Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, **Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings** Date of Violation: 07/10/2019 To be corrected by: 07/21/2019 Reinspection: 07/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05039, 1331 OAKHILL ST #83 Owner(s): OAKHILL MOBILE HOME PARK LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New Date of Violation: 07/10/2019 To be corrected by: 09/09/2019 Reinspection: 09/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05042, 2244 W LANIER ST

Owner(s): BALDERRAMA NEYDO

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 07/11/2019
To be corrected by: 07/26/2019

Reinspection: 08/06/2019

LCE19-05077, 858 LAFAYETTE LN Owner(s): ELFI ALBERTO M, SHELLEY AMY ISTUETA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/11/2019 To be corrected by: 07/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-05090, 315 BASSEDENA CR N** Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): NORMANDEAU YLRICK Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/11/2019 To be corrected by: 07/26/2019 Reinspection: 07/29/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05100, 2015 BASSEDENA CR W Owner(s): J & C ALLEN PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/11/2019 To be corrected by: 07/11/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05106, 628 SHORE ACRES DR Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): ELLIS LORALEI, ELLIS TODD Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING **Violation(s):** Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/12/2019 To be corrected by: 07/22/2019 Reinspection: 09/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05107, 628 SHORE ACRES DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): ELLIS LORALEI, ELLIS TODD	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 07/12/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/27/2019	
Reinspection: 09/04/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05110, 785 ZELLA LN	
Owner(s): CORONA JESUS, CORONA SARA	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.7. Parking of Construction Equipment Regulated	
Date of Violation: 07/11/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/02/2019	
Reinspection: 08/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05120, 1223 SYCAMORE ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing . No Order.
Owner(s): RUBIO DANIEL	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 07/12/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/22/2019	
Reinspection: 07/23/2019	
Reinspection: 07/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
Reinspection: 07/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05121, 1223 SYCAMORE ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Reinspection: 07/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05121, 1223 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): RUBIO DANIEL	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
Reinspection: 07/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05121, 1223 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): RUBIO DANIEL Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Reinspection: 07/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05121, 1223 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): RUBIO DANIEL	
Reinspection: 07/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05121, 1223 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): RUBIO DANIEL Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting	
Reinspection: 07/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05121, 1223 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): RUBIO DANIEL Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast	
Reinspection: 07/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05121, 1223 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): RUBIO DANIEL Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 07/12/2019	

LCE19-05122, 1223 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): RUBIO DANIEL Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/12/2019 To be corrected by: 07/27/2019 Reinspection: 08/08/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05131, 2254 OLNEY RD Owner(s): WALKER TERRI L Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/12/2019 To be corrected by: 07/27/2019 Reinspection: 07/30/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-05137, 833 CRESTVIEW AV** Owner(s): PHILLIPS PATRICIA, PHILLIPS TILA Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/12/2019 To be corrected by: 07/22/2019 Reinspection: 09/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05138, 2269 OLNEY RD Owner(s): DEFILIPPO PAULA Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/12/2019 To be corrected by: 07/27/2019 Reinspection: 07/30/2019

LCE19-05141, 527 W CRESCENT DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): MRCM LLC	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 07/12/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/27/2019	
Reinspection: 09/13/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05145, 5635 LA SERENA AV	
Owner(s): DEVANE RICHARD J	
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 07/12/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/11/2019	
Reinspection: 08/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05147, 1501 W 7TH ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): BOWERS ERNEST JR, LEWIS DEBORAH L	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 07/12/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/27/2019	
Reinspection: 07/30/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05151, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD #40	
, , , , , ,	
LCE19-05151, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD #40	
LCE19-05151, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD #40 Owner(s): LAKELAND MULTIFAMILY PARTNERS LLC	
LCE19-05151, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD #40 Owner(s): LAKELAND MULTIFAMILY PARTNERS LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior	
LCE19-05151, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD #40 Owner(s): LAKELAND MULTIFAMILY PARTNERS LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings	
LCE19-05151, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD #40 Owner(s): LAKELAND MULTIFAMILY PARTNERS LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings Date of Violation: 07/12/2019	

LCE19-05152, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD #UT-	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): LAKELAND MULTIFAMILY PARTNERS LLC	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.11.4.5, i. Surface Maintenance and Drainage Requirements	
Date of Violation: 07/12/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/22/2019	
Reinspection: 07/24/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05194, 5233 N RD 98	
Owner(s): MADISON LG PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 07/15/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/14/2019	
Reinspection: 08/15/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05203, 508 E MEMORIAL BL	
Owner(s): MADHAV INC	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.4. Parking in Conjunction with Sales, Service and Storage	
Date of Violation: 07/15/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/25/2019	
Reinspection: 09/16/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05204, 1212 E MYRTLE ST	
Owner(s): 1212 E MYRTLE STREET LAND TRUST	
Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS	
Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts.	
Date of Violation: 07/15/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/21/2019	
Reinspection: 07/29/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-05208, 1342 ROBINHOOD LN N	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): HAMID MAHMOUD HISHAM, OLEJNICZAK KRYSTIN MARIE	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated	
Date of Violation: 07/16/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/26/2019	
Reinspection: 07/29/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05214, 1100 LOWRY AV #5	
Owner(s): MIKE SPENSER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST	
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 07/15/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/30/2019	
Reinspection: 07/31/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05215, 1309 CINNAMON WY W	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): MCDANIEL RONALD	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 07/15/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/14/2019	
Reinspection: 08/16/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05220, 3119 N RD 98	
Owner(s): MSF LAND LLC	
	I and the second
Code Enforcement Officer	
Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs -	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs Date of Violation: 07/15/2019	

LCE19-05250, 207 W CRAWFORD ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES TWO LLC	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 07/16/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/31/2019	
Reinspection: 08/01/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05251, 207 W CRAWFORD ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES TWO LLC	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 07/16/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/26/2019	
Reinspection: 07/29/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05273, 617 WESTOVER ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): CPR REALTY LLC	Order.
o miority. Or micritary and	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/17/2019	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/17/2019 To be corrected by: 08/01/2019	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/17/2019 To be corrected by: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/12/2019	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/17/2019 To be corrected by: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/17/2019 To be corrected by: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05275, 832 N SCOTT AV	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/17/2019 To be corrected by: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05275, 832 N SCOTT AV Owner(s): OLDHAM BESSIE, OLDHAM H W	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/17/2019 To be corrected by: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05275, 832 N SCOTT AV Owner(s): OLDHAM BESSIE, OLDHAM H W Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1.	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/17/2019 To be corrected by: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05275, 832 N SCOTT AV Owner(s): OLDHAM BESSIE, OLDHAM H W Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/17/2019 To be corrected by: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05275, 832 N SCOTT AV Owner(s): OLDHAM BESSIE, OLDHAM H W Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 07/17/2019	

LCE19-05311, 954 W 5TH ST

Owner(s): JOYNER ESSIE MAE

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947,

Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows

Date of Violation: 07/18/2019

To be corrected by: 09/16/2019

Reinspection: 09/17/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 06, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.

LCE19-05321, 857 E LOWELL ST

Owner(s): MELO WANDA M

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a.Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of

Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited

Date of Violation: 07/18/2019

To be corrected by: 07/28/2019

Reinspection: 07/29/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05326, 857 E LOWELL ST

Owner(s): MELO WANDA M

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 07/18/2019
To be corrected by: 08/02/2019

Reinspection: 08/21/2019

LCE19-05342, 512 PETTEWAY DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 07/19/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/18/2019	
Reinspection: 08/19/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05344, 1113 N LAKE AV	
Owner(s): LAND TRUST NUMBER 1113	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 07/19/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/06/2019	
Reinspection: 08/08/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05360, 1113 N LAKE AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): LAND TRUST NUMBER 1113	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 07/19/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/18/2019	
Reinspection: 08/19/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05370, 703 LOUISE DR	
Owner(s): GOULD SUSAN R	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 07/23/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/02/2019	
Reinspection: 08/06/2019	

LCE19-05375, 742 BON AIR ST

Owner(s): DALTON LIVING TRUST, DALTON LIVING TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of

Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk

Date of Violation: 07/22/2019

To be corrected by: 08/06/2019

Reinspection: 09/25/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05376, 742 BON AIR ST

Owner(s): DALTON LIVING TRUST, DALTON LIVING TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.14. Protective Treatment
Date of Violation: 07/22/2019
To be corrected by: 09/20/2019

Reinspection: 09/23/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05377, 1346 KETTLES AV

Owner(s): WEST EDDIE GENE JR

Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section

305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections

Date of Violation: 07/22/2019

To be corrected by: 09/20/2019

Reinspection: 09/23/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05378, 742 BON AIR ST

Owner(s): DALTON LIVING TRUST, DALTON LIVING TRUST

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition

Date of Violation: 07/22/2019

To be corrected by: 08/21/2019

Reinspection: 09/23/2019

LCE19-05381, 1350 KETTLES AV Owner(s): BURROWS FELIX A Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls Date of Violation: 07/22/2019 To be corrected by: 09/20/2019 Reinspection: 09/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05385, 123 W 6TH ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): STEWART AARON J, STEWART NELLY Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/22/2019 To be corrected by: 08/06/2019 Reinspection: 08/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05393, 715 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): MCDONALDS RESTAURANTS OF FLA INC Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.10.4, a. Preservation of Street Trees & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.10.3, a., 1. Tree Removal Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/23/2019 To be corrected by: 08/22/2019 Reinspection: 08/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05409, 838 N TENNESSEE AV Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): GSN TAMPA LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING **Violation(s):** Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/23/2019 To be corrected by: 08/07/2019 Reinspection: 08/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05457, 457 BEECH AV Owner(s): MARTIN ATONYA L, MARTIN ERIC B Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 07/24/2019 To be corrected by: 08/03/2019 Reinspection: 08/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-05466, 712 SHORE ACRES DR** Owner(s): BAKER KENNETH P, BRENNAN THOMAS P Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING **Violation(s):** Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 07/24/2019 To be corrected by: 08/03/2019 Reinspection: 08/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05488, 1903 E MAIN ST Repeat Violation Owner(s): ELLIOTT KAREN D Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/25/2019 To be corrected by: 07/25/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05491, 823 N FLORENCE AV Owner(s): KING VAN L Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/25/2019 To be corrected by: 08/09/2019 Reinspection: 08/20/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05492, 823 N FLORENCE AV Owner(s): KING VAN L Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 07/25/2019 To be corrected by: 08/24/2019 Reinspection: 08/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05493, 823 N FLORENCE AV Owner(s): KING VAN L Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ **Violation(s):** Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/25/2019 To be corrected by: 08/04/2019 Reinspection: 08/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05502, 937 S TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): OWEN SYLVIA, STILLER SHARON MERRELL Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-33 (c), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Storage of garbage; Yard trash. Date of Violation: 07/25/2019 To be corrected by: 07/31/2019 Reinspection: 09/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05531, 1041 N MARION AV Owner(s): MARSH BETTY Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris

Date of Violation: 07/26/2019
To be corrected by: 08/10/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Reinspection: 08/13/2019

LCE19-05539, 1030 OLIVE ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): PROGRESSIVE MISSIONARY AND EDU	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 07/29/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/13/2019	
Reinspection: 08/14/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05540, 718 DRUID ST	
Owner(s): ATWELL ROSEMARY	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 07/29/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/13/2019	
Reinspection: 08/14/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05580, 402 EMMA ST	
Owner(s): CRUZ FERNANDO	
Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 07/29/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/28/2019	
Reinspection: 08/29/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05594, 1331 OAKHILL ST #83	
Owner(s): OAKHILL MOBILE HOME PARK LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 07/29/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/13/2019	
Reinspection: 08/14/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-05595, 1331 OAKHILL ST #84 Owner(s): OAKHILL MOBILE HOME PARK LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/29/2019 To be corrected by: 08/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05603, 1223 OLIVE ST Owner(s): GOODMAN LEROY JR Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.10.3, a., 1. Tree Removal Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/30/2019 To be corrected by: 08/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/30/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05607, 1300 MAYFLOWER DR Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): KEY MICHAEL DAVID Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/30/2019 To be corrected by: 08/14/2019 Reinspection: 08/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05622, 1428 SHIRLEY DR Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): RICE PATTE MIKE ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL **Violation(s):** Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/30/2019 To be corrected by: 08/14/2019 Reinspection: 08/15/2019

LCE19-05641, 306 W 10TH ST Owner(s): TULLOCH COLETTE, TULLOCH CRAIG Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/30/2019 To be corrected by: 08/14/2019 Reinspection: 08/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05642, 306 W 10TH ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): TULLOCH COLETTE, TULLOCH CRAIG Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/30/2019 To be corrected by: 08/09/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05643, 1135 W WALNUT ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): DAVIS MICHELLE D Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/30/2019 To be corrected by: 08/14/2019 Reinspection: 08/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05651, 206 W 6TH ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): FLA THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY & BIBLE COLLEGE INC Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ **Violation(s):** Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/30/2019 To be corrected by: 08/09/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05665, 623 W 7TH ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES THREE LLC	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 07/30/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/09/2019	
Reinspection: 09/04/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05688, 1330 W PATTERSON ST	
Owner(s): DWYER JAMES	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 07/30/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/14/2019	
Reinspection: 08/15/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05689, 515 CHOCTAW AV	
Owner(s): VILLAFUERTE LUIS A	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 07/30/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/14/2019	
Reinspection: 08/15/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05698, 4621 SHERWOOD LN	
Owner(s): DODSON RODGER A	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 07/30/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/14/2019	
Reinspection: 09/13/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-05710, 921 MURCOTT ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): DOLBOW WALT Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/31/2019 To be corrected by: 08/16/2019 Reinspection: 08/19/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05741, 842 S NEW YORK AV Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): MOYER JESSICA NICOLE Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/31/2019 To be corrected by: 08/15/2019 Reinspection: 08/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05747, 5340 N RD 98 Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): ELLIOTT REBECCA H Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/31/2019 To be corrected by: 08/23/2019 Reinspection: 08/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05752, 5511 STARLING LP Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): THR FLORIDA LP Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL **Violation(s):** Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/31/2019 To be corrected by: 08/15/2019 Reinspection: 08/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05760, 621 W PARK ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): MCNAMARA CATHERINE Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 07/31/2019 To be corrected by: 08/10/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05767, 504 EASTWAY DR Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): BRICK HOME INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 07/31/2019 To be corrected by: 08/10/2019 Reinspection: 09/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05768, 504 EASTWAY DR Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): BRICK HOME INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 07/31/2019 To be corrected by: 08/30/2019 Reinspection: 09/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05770, 430 BOGER BL S Owner(s): SWAIN COUNTY LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated Date of Violation: 07/31/2019 To be corrected by: 08/10/2019 Reinspection: 08/15/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05771, 504 EASTWAY DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): BRICK HOME INVESTMENTS LLC	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 07/31/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/15/2019	
Reinspection: 08/16/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05787, 4406 HALLAMVIEW LN	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): LONG PATRICIA P BUTLER	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 07/31/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/15/2019	
Reinspection: 09/09/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05789, 1522 E MAIN ST	
Owner(s): REWATIRAMAN STEPHANIE	
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 07/31/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/15/2019	
Reinspection: 09/04/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05798, 444 KALT DR	
Owner(s): MILLER MARCIA R	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 07/31/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/15/2019	
Reinspection: 08/27/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-05800, 1121 S CENTRAL AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): IRAZOQUI MIGUEL S, IRAZOQUI ROBYN L	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health	
Date of Violation: 07/31/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/10/2019	
Reinspection: 08/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05816, 1135 N VERMONT AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): BULLOCK MICHAEL, BULLOCK ROBBIE LEE	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 08/01/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/11/2019	
Reinspection: 08/22/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05820, 1436 GRACE ST N	
Owner(s): SCHMIDT YOMANA	
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 08/01/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/11/2019	
Reinspection: 08/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05824, 402 E CARLISLE RD	
Owner(s): LENKEI TRINA B ESTATE OF	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 08/01/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/31/2019	
Reinspection: 09/04/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-05827, 1227 EDGEWATER DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): PAYNE ALEXANDREA	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/01/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/16/2019	
Reinspection: 08/27/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05828, 1221 EDGEWATER DR	
Owner(s): BORRE RACHEL	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/01/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/16/2019	
Reinspection: 08/27/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05836, 2308 CAROLINA AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): ABRAHAM IDA, HORTON RYAN	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 08/01/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/16/2019	
Reinspection: 08/19/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-05847, 1304 S FLORIDA AV	
Owner(s): SUMNER A WILLIAMS CHILDRENS TRUST	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 08/01/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/11/2019	
Reinspection: 08/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LOCAL OCOCO 247 EL DODADO CE
LCE19-05850, 317 EL DORADO ST
Owner(s): SHARPE GEORGE B, SHARPE STEPHANIE
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition
Date of Violation: 08/01/2019
To be corrected by: 08/31/2019
Reinspection: 09/04/2019
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)
LCE19-05852, 317 EL DORADO ST
Owner(s): SHARPE GEORGE B, SHARPE STEPHANIE
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 08/01/2019
To be corrected by: 08/16/2019
Reinspection: 09/04/2019
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)
LCE19-05862, 415 EL DORADO ST
Owner(s): HAUS DOVER LLC
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk
Date of Violation: 08/01/2019
To be corrected by: 08/16/2019
Reinspection: 08/27/2019
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)
LCE19-05885, 3965 HAMPTON HILLS DR
Owner(s): JOSEPH MARIE
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth
Date of Violation: 08/02/2019
To be corrected by: 08/17/2019
Reinspection: 08/20/2019
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)
I and the second

LCE19-05900, 925 N TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): ROMAN IRENE ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/02/2019 To be corrected by: 08/17/2019 Reinspection: 08/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-05912, 405 BASSEDENA CR S** Owner(s): PATTERSON WILLIE J Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/05/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019 Reinspection: 09/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05914, 2025 SYLVESTER CT Owner(s): STOOS ROBERT A Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/05/2019 To be corrected by: 08/20/2019 Reinspection: 08/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05924, 2008 WOODBRIDGE LN Repeat Violation Owner(s): GILIAM MARC S Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY **Violation(s):** Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 08/05/2019 To be corrected by: 08/05/2019 Reinspection:

LCE19-05938, 506 BEECH AV Owner(s): MCNEIL RUDOLPH ESTATE OF, MCNEIL VERA Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 08/05/2019 To be corrected by: 08/15/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05943, 1121 W 8TH ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): JIMENEZ CRUZ HOMES LLC Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/05/2019 To be corrected by: 08/20/2019 Reinspection: 08/21/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05954, 414 W 7TH ST Owner(s): CRAWFORD BETTINA M Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ **Violation(s):** Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/06/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019 Reinspection: 09/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-05967, 1122 N LAKE AV Owner(s): STARK DONNA M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/06/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019 Reinspection: 09/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05970, 1122 N LAKE AV Owner(s): STARK DONNA M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 08/06/2019

To be corrected by: 09/05/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05971, 1124 N LAKE AV

Owner(s): STARK DONNA M

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting

of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast

Date of Violation: 08/06/2019 To be corrected by: 08/16/2019

Reinspection: 09/09/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05985, 162 BRITTANY NICOLE DR

Owner(s): ROCHELLE BRIGHT

Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle

Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/17/2019

Reinspection: 09/09/2019

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-05995, 4422 HARDENOAK TR

Owner(s): MCDONALD MARK S

Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS

Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2.

Stagnant Swimming Pool

Date of Violation: 08/06/2019 To be corrected by: 08/22/2019

Reinspection: 08/27/2019

LCE19-06001, 513 W CARVER ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): VELAZQUEZ JESUS, VELAZQUEZ LEIDY	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated	
Date of Violation: 08/07/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/17/2019	
Reinspection: 08/19/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06010, 723 PINE RIDGE DR	
Owner(s): DITMO HELEN A, DITMO JOHN V	
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 08/07/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/22/2019	
Reinspection: 08/26/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Container for recovered materials only.	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Container for recovered materials only. Date of Violation: 08/07/2019	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Container for recovered materials only. Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/13/2019	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Container for recovered materials only. Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Container for recovered materials only. Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Container for recovered materials only. Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06014, 1226 E PARKER ST	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Container for recovered materials only. Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06014, 1226 E PARKER ST Owner(s): VANNA SOUKA, VANNABOUATHONG KHOM	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Container for recovered materials only. Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06014, 1226 E PARKER ST Owner(s): VANNA SOUKA, VANNABOUATHONG KHOM Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Container for recovered materials only. Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06014, 1226 E PARKER ST Owner(s): VANNA SOUKA, VANNABOUATHONG KHOM Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited	Order.
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06013, 472 OREGON AV Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. & Section 86-33 (f), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Container for recovered materials only. Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06014, 1226 E PARKER ST Owner(s): VANNA SOUKA, VANNABOUATHONG KHOM Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 08/07/2019	Order.

LCE19-06015, 1306 ALAMEDA DR N Owner(s): YANG MICHELE N VUE Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/22/2019 Reinspection: 09/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06038, 616 W 7TH ST Owner(s): MORRIS OLA MAE ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ **Violation(s):** Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/22/2019 Reinspection: 08/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06041, 833 LAKESHORE DR Owner(s): NICKANNA CORP Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING **Violation(s):** Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 08/07/2019 To be corrected by: 08/17/2019 Reinspection: 09/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06047, 3952 MERRI LN Owner(s): LAVIGNE ROBERT C Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/08/2019 To be corrected by: 08/23/2019 Reinspection: 08/26/2019

LCE19-06063, 1047 N LINCOLN AV Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/08/2019 To be corrected by: 08/23/2019 Reinspection: 08/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06069, 1427 HARTSELL AV Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): SUCO NETSUR R Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 08/08/2019 To be corrected by: 08/18/2019 Reinspection: 08/19/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06094, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/08/2019 To be corrected by: 08/23/2019 Reinspection: 08/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06095, 1708 S WEBSTER AV Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): 1708 SOUTH WEBSTER AVENUE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/08/2019 To be corrected by: 08/23/2019 Reinspection: 09/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

LCE19-06097, 1708 S WEBSTER AV Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): 1708 SOUTH WEBSTER AVENUE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 08/08/2019 To be corrected by: 08/18/2019 Reinspection: 08/19/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06098, 3719 PRESCOTT LP Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): SPRINGFIELD MARCUS S, TAYLOR NICHELLE S Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 08/08/2019 To be corrected by: 08/29/2019 Reinspection: 09/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06109, 1053 ANDERSON AV Owner(s): WILLIAMS FLORENCE Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/09/2019 To be corrected by: 08/24/2019 Reinspection: 08/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06112, 2050 EDGEWOOD DR S Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to Owner(s): WIBERT ERIC, WIBERT LEE comply. Respondent waives any defenses to Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 06, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.4. Parking in day fine may be imposed. Conjunction with Sales, Service and Storage Date of Violation: 08/09/2019

Reinspection: 08/20/2019

To be corrected by: 08/19/2019

LCE19-06117, 121 N KENTUCKY AV Owner(s): PRIME PARK CENTRE LLC Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3168, Section A., 3. Walls & Ordinance 3168, Section C., 3. Awnings - Damaged Date of Violation: 08/09/2019 To be corrected by: 08/09/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06120, 121 N KENTUCKY AV Owner(s): PRIME PARK CENTRE LLC Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ **Violation(s):** Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 9. Infestations Date of Violation: 08/09/2019 To be corrected by: 09/08/2019 Reinspection: 09/09/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-06126, 911 N LAKE AV** Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): DVP LP Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING **Violation(s):** Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, **Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings** Date of Violation: 08/12/2019 To be corrected by: 08/22/2019 Reinspection: 09/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06138, 864 E LOWELL ST Owner(s): SOTO JOAQUIN, SOTO PLACIDA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER **Violation(s):** Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 08/12/2019 To be corrected by: 08/22/2019

Reinspection: 09/05/2019

LCE19-06140, 2617 BUCKINGHAM AV Owner(s): SANGER ROBERT E II Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical **Systems** Date of Violation: 08/12/2019 To be corrected by: 08/12/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-06141, 2617 BUCKINGHAM AV** Owner(s): SANGER ROBERT E II Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 08/12/2019 To be corrected by: 08/12/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06142, 1330 HONEYTREE LN E Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): FADER BRIAN D, FADER CHERYL, FADER DAVID M Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/12/2019 To be corrected by: 08/27/2019 Reinspection: 08/28/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06144, 2617 BUCKINGHAM AV Owner(s): SANGER ROBERT E II Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY **Violation(s):** Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/12/2019 To be corrected by: 08/12/2019 Reinspection:

	1
LCE19-06145, 1039 S CENTRAL AV	
Owner(s): STRUSZ MARY TERESA	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 08/12/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/22/2019	
Reinspection: 08/26/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06165, 1450 SHORE ACRES DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): LEWIS JENA, LEWIS PATRICIA	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 08/13/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/28/2019	
Reinspection: 09/11/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06173, 3345 BAIRD AV	
Owner(s): GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ CYNTHIA B	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/13/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/28/2019	
Reinspection: 09/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06198, 1324 JAFFA ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): GILMORE RACHEL L	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated	
Date of Violation: 08/13/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/26/2019	
Reinspection: 08/27/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
	- '

LCE19-06201, 2141 CRYSTAL GROVE DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): JOHNNYS POBOY INC	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables	
Date of Violation: 08/13/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/05/2019	
Reinspection: 09/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06205, 1434 SHIRLEY DR	
Owner(s): TANDON RAJESH	
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/13/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/28/2019	
Reinspection: 09/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06215, 515 CREVASSE ST	Repeat Violation
Owner(s): COLONDRIA LILLIE D, QUIG EVERETT S	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/14/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/14/2019	
Reinspection:	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06220, 518 CREVASSE ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): ARRIAGA CELINA, ARRIAGA FORTINO	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/14/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/29/2019	
Reinspection: 09/17/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06248, 711 SATSUMA ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): REGIS SELWYN	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 08/14/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/29/2019	
Reinspection: 09/09/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06256, 1012 TEXAS AV	
Owner(s): BENNETT LOVEL M, BENNETT PATRICK A	
Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/14/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/29/2019	
Reinspection: 09/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06271, 1036 KETTLES AV	
Owner(s): EZ HOME SOLUCTION LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/15/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/30/2019	
Reinspection: 09/04/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06284, 1104 ANDERSON AV	
Owner(s): WILSON DOROTHY M	
Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 08/16/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/15/2019	
Reinspection: 09/16/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06287, 307 W CRAWFORD ST Owner(s): CARDENAS EDDY JAVIER, CARDENAS MICHELLE ANN Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/16/2019 To be corrected by: 08/31/2019 Reinspection: 09/20/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06292, 1627 HOLLY RD Owner(s): SHALOM AHAVA CAPITAL LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/16/2019 To be corrected by: 08/31/2019 Reinspection: 09/04/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06295, 939 E BELLA VISTA ST Owner(s): WARNOCK WARREN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 08/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/15/2019 Reinspection: 09/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06307, 1604 LAGOON RD Repeat Violation Owner(s): MAD DOG HOME INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 08/19/2019 To be corrected by: 08/19/2019 Reinspection:

LCE19-06322, 5018 N SOCRUM LOOP RD	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): AGUILERA ERNESTO C, AGUILERA LYDIA P	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 08/20/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/04/2019	
Reinspection: 09/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06331, 5018 N SOCRUM LOOP RD	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): AGUILERA ERNESTO C, AGUILERA LYDIA P	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 08/20/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/30/2019	
Reinspection: 09/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06338, 1420 MAPLE ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): GRABLE DEAN, GRABLE SUSAN	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/20/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/04/2019	
Reinspection: 09/05/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06347, 1824 CHEROKEE TR	
Owner(s): CHENAULT GLENDA K	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 08/21/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/05/2019	
Reinspection: 09/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06370, 208 W COLLINS ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): WEST CALVIN C JR, WEST SHERI L	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/21/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/05/2019	
Reinspection: 09/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06374, 3343 WILKENS AV	
Owner(s): JACKSON LARRY KEITH JR	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/21/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/05/2019	
Reinspection: 09/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06375, 3343 WILKENS AV	
Owner(s): JACKSON LARRY KEITH JR	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 08/21/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/20/2019	
Reinspection: 09/23/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06384, 4315 N RD 98	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): JENKINS NISSAN INC	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 08/21/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/05/2019	
Reinspection: 09/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06386, 3343 WILKENS AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): JACKSON LARRY KEITH JR	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses	
Date of Violation: 08/21/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/31/2019	
Reinspection: 09/04/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06387, 509 CREVASSE ST	Repeat Violation
Owner(s): WEST CALVIN CARLTON JR, WEST SHERI LYNNE	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/22/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/22/2019	
Reinspection:	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06399, 1252 PARKHURST AV	
Owner(s): DOUBLE INTEGRITY LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/22/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/06/2019	
Reinspection: 09/27/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06400, 3749 MADBURY CR	
Owner(s): BROWN ANGELA B	
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/22/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/06/2019	
Reinspection: 09/09/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06405, 2025 SYLVESTER CT	
Owner(s): STOOS ROBERT A	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated	
Date of Violation: 08/26/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/05/2019	
Reinspection: 09/10/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06416, 409 YOLONDA CT	
Owner(s): 2018 4 IH BORROWER LP	
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/26/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/10/2019	
Reinspection: 09/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06419, 1602 SMITHFIELD CR E	
Owner(s): ARREDONDO JOSE A	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/27/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/11/2019	
Reinspection: 09/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06436, 5217 N ORANGE AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): FARLEY DAVID A	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition	
Date of Violation: 08/27/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/26/2019	
Reinspection: 09/27/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06439, 5217 N ORANGE AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): FARLEY DAVID A	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/27/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/11/2019	
Reinspection: 09/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06440, 1310 MAPLE ST	
Owner(s): REYNOSO JOSE F	
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 08/27/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/11/2019	
Reinspection: 09/12/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06441, 2800 AIRPORT RD #ENT	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
	,
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR	,
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	,
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	,
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/28/2019	,
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019	,
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019 Reinspection: 09/16/2019	Order. Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019 Reinspection: 09/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	Order.
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019 Reinspection: 09/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06443, 814 PLUM ST	Order. Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019 Reinspection: 09/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06443, 814 PLUM ST Owner(s): SQUIRE PRISCILLA	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019 Reinspection: 09/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06443, 814 PLUM ST Owner(s): SQUIRE PRISCILLA Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019 Reinspection: 09/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06443, 814 PLUM ST Owner(s): SQUIRE PRISCILLA Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts.	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
Owner(s): HASDAI LEON, JUST PINCHAS, OR NOMY BAR Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019 Reinspection: 09/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06443, 814 PLUM ST Owner(s): SQUIRE PRISCILLA Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. Date of Violation: 08/27/2019	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.

LCE19-06445, 642 W 6TH ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): MONTEAGUDO ALEXANDER Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/27/2019 To be corrected by: 09/11/2019 Reinspection: 09/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-06446, 1952 CRYSTAL GROVE DR** Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): CAPASSO JUSTIN Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. Date of Violation: 08/27/2019 To be corrected by: 09/02/2019 Reinspection: 09/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-06447, 1932 CRYSTAL GROVE DR** Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): MEAGHER JOSHUA, MEAGHER KAYLEE Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. Date of Violation: 08/27/2019 To be corrected by: 09/02/2019 Reinspection: 09/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-06453, 1819 CRYSTAL GROVE DR** Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): RARO FLORINA A, RARO VINCENT R Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. Date of Violation: 08/27/2019 To be corrected by: 09/02/2019 Reinspection: 09/18/2019

LCE19-06454, 1821 CRYSTAL GROVE DR Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): DIAZ CARMEN Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. Date of Violation: 08/27/2019 To be corrected by: 09/02/2019 Reinspection: 09/18/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-06456, 1757 CRYSTAL GROVE DR** Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): LEKHRAM HARRY K, LEKHRAM UMA D Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. Date of Violation: 08/27/2019 To be corrected by: 09/02/2019 Reinspection: 09/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06460, 1686 CRYSTAL PARK CR Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): PUK CHI KEUNG Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts. Date of Violation: 08/27/2019 To be corrected by: 09/02/2019 Reinspection: 09/11/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06464, 1648 CRYSTAL PARK CR Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): PATTERON ANNARIO LADONNIS Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS **Violation(s):** Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & SECTION 86-36 (a), LAKELAND CODE OF ORDINANCES. DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE. Date of Violation: 08/27/2019 To be corrected by: 09/02/2019

Reinspection: 09/11/2019

LCE19-06476, 3714 BAIRD AV	Repeat Violation
Owner(s): BOLLE DANIEL E	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/28/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/28/2019	
Reinspection:	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06481, 2244 CINNAMON WY N	
Owner(s): RODRIGUEZ MOISES SARDUY	
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/28/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/12/2019	
Reinspection: 09/13/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06488, 2223 GINGER WY	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): STIRK GARY & MARTHA REVOCABLE TRUST, STIRK GARY & MARTHA REVOCABLE TRUST	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 08/28/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/12/2019	
Reinspection: 09/13/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06489, 2223 GINGER WY	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): STIRK GARY & MARTHA REVOCABLE, STIRK GARY & MARTHA REVOCABLE	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated	
Date of Violation: 08/28/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/07/2019	
Reinspection: 09/23/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06498, 5115 N RD 98 Owner(s): CLEARWATER BAY MARINA LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019 Reinspection: 09/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06513, 5800 N RD 98 Repeat Violation Owner(s): WAL MART STORES EAST LP Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 08/28/2019 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **LCE19-06516, 705 N LAKE PARKER AV** Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): I PATHOLOGY LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019 Reinspection: 09/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06529, 742 E MAGNOLIA ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): MORTGAGE EQUITY CONVERSION ASSET TRUST 2011-1 Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, **Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings** Date of Violation: 08/28/2019 To be corrected by: 09/07/2019

Reinspection: 09/11/2019

LCE19-06559, 831 AUGUSTA ST Owner(s): FAITH BASED INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 08/29/2019 To be corrected by: 09/15/2019 Reinspection: 09/16/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06566, 732 WINFREE AV Owner(s): MALARY LINDA B Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING **Violation(s):** Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/30/2019 To be corrected by: 09/19/2019 Reinspection: 09/20/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06573, 721 E LIME ST Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): KOSSUTH GARRY D Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/30/2019 To be corrected by: 09/19/2019 Reinspection: 09/20/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06575, 3126 N FLORIDA AV Owner(s): LEGRAND ANGELIAN, PORTOBANCO CHRISTIAN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 08/30/2019 To be corrected by: 09/24/2019 Reinspection: 09/17/2019

LCE19-06579, 1212 S FLORIDA AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): JERLIN INC	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, g. Non-Use of On-Premises Sign	
Date of Violation: 08/30/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/19/2019	
Reinspection: 09/20/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06595, 401 W PEACHTREE ST	
Owner(s): BAJWA HAFEEZ M, BAJWA SEHAR M	
Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris	
Date of Violation: 09/05/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/20/2019	
Reinspection: 09/23/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06611, 1712 BAYVIEW DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): KELLEY JOSEPH MACKENZIE, KELLEY LATRICIA Y	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 09/04/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/14/2019	
Reinspection: 09/16/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06614, 1427 GRACE ST N	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): SUAZA WALTER EDISON	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 09/04/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/19/2019	
Reinspection: 09/27/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06615, 604 E GARDEN ST	
Owner(s): ROBERT SMITH TESTAMENTARY TRUST, WALTER SMITH JR	
TESTAMENTARY TRUST	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 09/04/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/14/2019	
Reinspection: 09/16/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06626, 835 S NEW YORK AV	
Owner(s): BRYANT HARRIET K	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Date of Violation: 09/05/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/20/2019	
Reinspection: 09/23/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06657, 593 NORTHRIDE TR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): PARVIN MICHELLE E, PARVIN TERRY W JR	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 09/05/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/15/2019	
Reinspection: 09/26/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06681, 1821 KENDRICK LN	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): PRESTON VAN BOSSELL ANTOINE	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 09/06/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/16/2019	
Reinspection: 09/27/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06710, 822 W BEACON RD	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): VANN CASANDRA	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 09/09/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/24/2019	
Reinspection: 09/25/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06748, 216 WESTOVER ST	
Owner(s): SARR MANAGEMENT INC	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk	
Date of Violation: 09/11/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/26/2019	
Reinspection: 09/27/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06751, 518 HENNESSEE ST	
Owner(s): MILLER CYDNEY LEEANN	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 09/11/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/21/2019	
Reinspection: 09/23/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06773, 1248 PARKHURST AV	
Owner(s): PERRAULT JEAN PAUL	
Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 09/11/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/21/2019	
Reinspection: 09/23/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06779, 821 AUGUSTA ST	
Owner(s): NILSA SANTOS FERNANDEZ REVOCABLE TRUST	
Code Enforcement Officer ISMAEL SANCHEZ	
Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health	
Date of Violation: 09/11/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/21/2019	
Reinspection: 09/23/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06785, 1639 WASHINGTON AV	
Owner(s): BENNETT TOMMY	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses	
Date of Violation: 09/11/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/21/2019	
Reinspection: 09/23/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06793, 2912 BELLWOOD AV	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): PRESCOTT GERALD	Order.
Owner(s): PRESCOTT GENALD	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2019	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06815, 1109 E MAIN ST	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06815, 1109 E MAIN ST Owner(s): ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL HOLDINGS TAMPA LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06815, 1109 E MAIN ST Owner(s): ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL HOLDINGS TAMPA LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open,	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06815, 1109 E MAIN ST Owner(s): ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL HOLDINGS TAMPA LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06815, 1109 E MAIN ST Owner(s): ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL HOLDINGS TAMPA LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 09/12/2019	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

LCE19-06816, 501 HARTSELL AV Owner(s): LAKELAND HOUSING AUTHORITY Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): SECTION 86-36 (a), LAKELAND CODE OF ORDINANCES. DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE. Date of Violation: 09/12/2019 To be corrected by: 09/12/2019 Reinspection: 09/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06834, 5189 N RD 98 Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order. Owner(s): CLEARWATER BAY MARINA LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.11.4.5, i. Surface Maintenance and Drainage Requirements Date of Violation: 09/12/2019 To be corrected by: 09/22/2019 Reinspection: 09/23/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06845, 1905 KIMBALL CT S Owner(s): OWENS ROSALIE M Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 09/13/2019 To be corrected by: 09/23/2019 Reinspection: 09/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06849, 2237 MERSHON ST Owner(s): ELKASRI MOHAMED Code Enforcement Officer CHRISTIAN PERRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, **Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings** Date of Violation: 09/13/2019 To be corrected by: 09/23/2019 Reinspection: 09/24/2019

LCE19-06854, 1902 W LAKE PARKER DR	
Owner(s): MCCAIN JOSHUA D	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated	
Date of Violation: 09/13/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/23/2019	
Reinspection: 09/24/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06856, 2229 CRYSTAL GROVE LN	
Owner(s): DELUPERCIO GLORIA LOPEZ	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 09/13/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/23/2019	
Reinspection: 09/24/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06857, 216 CRESAP ST	
Owner(s): OUR CHILDRENS SCHOOL TRUST	
Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a.Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated & Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Date of Violation: 09/13/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/23/2019	
Reinspection: 09/24/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
LCE19-06863, 1319 W BELMAR ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): SENKARIK ROBERT K	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS	
Violation(s): Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage carts and recycling carts.	
Date of Violation: 09/13/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/19/2019	
Reinspection: 09/27/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

LCE19-06904, 805 LAFAYETTE LN Owner(s): DENMAN JAMES Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 09/13/2019 Reinspection: 09/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06952, 4457 PEBBLE POINTE DR Owner(s): THOMPSON EVAN BRADFORD Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	LOCALO OCCOLA COST LA FAVOTTO LA	
Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 09/13/2019 Reinspection: 09/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06952, 4457 PEBBLE POINTE DR Owner(s): THOMPSON EVAN BRADFORD Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 Results: Violation(s): Still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	LCE19-06904, 805 LAFAYETTE LN	
Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 09/13/2019 To be corrected by: 09/23/2019 Reinspection: 09/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06952, 4457 PEBBLE POINTE DR Owner(s): THOMPSON EVAN BRADFORD Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 Results: Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019		
on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 09/13/2019 To be corrected by: 09/23/2019 Reinspection: 09/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06952, 4457 PEBBLE POINTE DR Owner(s): THOMPSON EVAN BRADFORD Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER	
To be corrected by: 09/23/2019 Reinspection: 09/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06952, 4457 PEBBLE POINTE DR Owner(s): THOMPSON EVAN BRADFORD Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019		
Reinspection: 09/24/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06952, 4457 PEBBLE POINTE DR Owner(s): THOMPSON EVAN BRADFORD Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Date of Violation: 09/13/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) LCE19-06952, 4457 PEBBLE POINTE DR Owner(s): THOMPSON EVAN BRADFORD Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	To be corrected by: 09/23/2019	
LCE19-06952, 4457 PEBBLE POINTE DR Owner(s): THOMPSON EVAN BRADFORD Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Reinspection: 09/24/2019	
Owner(s): THOMPSON EVAN BRADFORD Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation (s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation (s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation (s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	LCE19-06952, 4457 PEBBLE POINTE DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Owner(s): THOMPSON EVAN BRADFORD	Order.
Date of Violation: 09/16/2019 To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY	
To be corrected by: 09/26/2019 Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle	
Reinspection: 09/27/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Date of Violation: 09/16/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	To be corrected by: 09/26/2019	
PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Reinspection: 09/27/2019	
Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	PER19-03171, 608 W CRESCENT	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Owner(s): MAJIK INVESTMENTS LLC, VARGAS JOHN C CORDOVA	
Date of Violation: 05/06/2019 To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
To be corrected by: 06/05/2019 Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Reinspection: 09/06/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Date of Violation: 05/06/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	To be corrected by: 06/05/2019	
PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Reinspection: 09/06/2019	
Owner(s): NELSON JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	PER19-03808, 701 MABEL AV	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Owner(s): NELSON JEFF	
Date of Violation: 05/30/2019 To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
To be corrected by: 06/29/2019 Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Reinspection: 08/01/2019	Date of Violation: 05/30/2019	
	To be corrected by: 06/29/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	Reinspection: 08/01/2019	
	Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

PER19-04183, 1553 WRIGHT DR Owner(s): SAVAGE CAROLYN, SAVAGE DENNIS Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 06/11/2019 To be corrected by: 07/11/2019 Reinspection: 07/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **PER19-04186, 1112 MAYFLOWER DR** Owner(s): TWIN J HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 06/11/2019 To be corrected by: 07/11/2019 Reinspection: 08/12/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-04261, 804 PLUM ST Owner(s): PINKSTON JR ROBERT LEE Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Plumbing Permit Required Date of Violation: 06/13/2019 To be corrected by: 07/13/2019 Reinspection: 08/14/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) **PER19-04280, 2030 ROCKY POINTE DR** Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to Owner(s): CUTHBERTSON HOLLY L comply. Respondent waives any defenses to Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ the violation(s). Respondent shall have until Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required January 07, 2020 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed. Date of Violation: 06/13/2019 To be corrected by: 07/13/2019

Reinspection: 07/15/2019

PER19-04385, 634 W 10TH ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): WHITE ANNIE, WHITE ERIC C	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Date of Violation: 06/17/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/17/2019	
Reinspection: 08/19/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
PER19-04506, 1424 S LINCOLN AV	
Owner(s): FALCON PABLO	
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Date of Violation: 06/20/2019	
To be corrected by: 07/20/2019	
Reinspection: 08/21/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
PER19-04759, 1140 E LEMON ST	
Owner(s): LAKE PARKER COURT MHP INC	
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Date of Violation: 07/02/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/01/2019	
Reinspection: 09/04/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
PER19-04787, 118 BLUEFIELD AV	
Owner(s): FLORES JOSE MIGUEL, FLORES MARIA	
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Date of Violation: 07/02/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/01/2019	
Reinspection: 09/04/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

	T
PER19-04819, 930 GRIFFIN RD	
Owner(s): DMI PLANT CITY LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Date of Violation: 07/03/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/02/2019	
Reinspection: 08/05/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
PER19-04821, 930 GRIFFIN RD #OFFICE	
Owner(s): DMI PLANT CITY LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Date of Violation: 07/03/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/02/2019	
Reinspection: 08/05/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
DEDAG OFFICE FAR W ODECCENT DD	Affidavit of Canaplianas Dafana Haanina Na
PER19-05362, 513 W CRESCENT DR	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION	Order.
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION	
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/19/2019	
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/19/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019	
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/19/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019	Order. Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/19/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	Order.
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/19/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-05391, 3023 WILLOW AV	Order. Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/19/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-05391, 3023 WILLOW AV Owner(s): BURGESS JOSEPH	Order. Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/19/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-05391, 3023 WILLOW AV Owner(s): BURGESS JOSEPH Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	Order. Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/19/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-05391, 3023 WILLOW AV Owner(s): BURGESS JOSEPH Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	Order. Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/19/2019 To be corrected by: 08/21/2019 Reinspection: 08/22/2019 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s) PER19-05391, 3023 WILLOW AV Owner(s): BURGESS JOSEPH Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/22/2019	Order. Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No

PER19-05661, 1231 HERSCHELL ST	Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No
Owner(s): 1231 HERSCHELL STREET TRUST	Order.
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Date of Violation: 07/30/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/29/2019	
Reinspection: 08/30/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
PER19-05693, 3625 S FLORIDA AV	
Owner(s): HOROWITAZ FAMILY TRUST, LAKESIDE MANOR APARTMENTS INC, LWSC LLC, TIMOTHY M ISON TRUST	
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Date of Violation: 07/30/2019	
To be corrected by: 08/29/2019	
Reinspection: 08/30/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	
PER19-05890, 5115 N SOCRUM LOOP RD #81	
Owner(s): LAKELAND MULTIFAMILY PARTNERS LLC	
Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ	
Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required	
Date of Violation: 08/02/2019	
To be corrected by: 09/01/2019	
Reinspection: 09/04/2019	
Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)	

IV. Call for Adjournment